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1. Executive Summary

Turkey has emerged as a global leader in dental tourism, attracting over 600,000 international patients annually
and generating more than $2 billion in dental tourism revenue. With treatment costs 60-70% lower than
Western countries while maintaining world-class standards, selecting the right clinic becomes crucial for
international patients seeking quality care abroad.

Prismoon LLC, a full-service digital marketing agency based in McLean, Virginia, completed this independent
research study evaluating dental clinics across Turkey. This comprehensive analysis represents the latest
addition to Prismoon's Digital Marketing Studies Series, applying rigorous, data-driven methodologies to identify
the top five dental providers based on objective, measurable criteria.

Key Study Statistics

Metric Value Notes

Total Clinics Identified 127 Across 8 major Turkish cities

Clinics Passing Initial Screen 50+ Met basic operational criteria

Clinics in Detailed Evaluation 25 Scored 6.0+ across all dimensions

Final Top Ranked Clinics 5 Highest weighted scores

Evaluation Dimensions 5 Major scoring categories

Sub-Factors Evaluated 47 Detailed scoring criteria

Patient Reviews Analyzed 15,000+ Google, Trustpilot, specialty sites

Data Points Collected 1,175+ 47 factors x 25 clinics

Study Duration 3 months October 2025 - January 2026

Table 1: Study Statistics Overview

Top 5 Clinics at a Glance

Rank Clinic Name Location Weighted Score Key Strength

1 Maltepe Dental Clinic Istanbul 9.16 In-house lab, 22+ years

2 Sevil Smile Antalya 9.18 981+ reviews, all-inclusive

3 Melsadent Clinic Istanbul 8.88 Guided implant surgery

4 Ruhi Nalcaci Clinic Trabzon 8.58 Academic orthodontics

5 Hakan Yesilkaya Dental Istanbul 8.38 Personalized care

Table 2: Top 5 Dental Clinics Summary



2. Turkey Dental Tourism Market Overview

The dental tourism industry in Turkey has experienced explosive growth in recent years, driven by several
converging factors including advanced medical infrastructure, competitive pricing, and strategic geographic
positioning between Europe and Asia. Turkey ranks as the third most popular destination globally for dental
tourism, after Hungary and Poland.

Market Size and Projections

Year Market Size (USD) Growth Rate Patient Volume

2020 $180 million -15.0% 250,000

2021 $195 million +8.3% 280,000

2022 $235 million +20.5% 350,000

2023 $260 million +10.6% 380,000

2024 $284 million +9.3% 420,000

2025 (Est.) $352 million +23.9% 500,000

2026 (Proj.) $436 million +23.9% 580,000

2028 (Proj.) $670 million +23.9% 780,000

2030 (Proj.) $1.03 billion +23.9% 1,050,000

Table 3: Turkey Dental Tourism Market Projections (CAGR: 23.94%)

Source Country Breakdown (2024)

Country Patients Share Avg Spend Trend

United Kingdom 175,000 41.7% $3,200 Strong Growth

Germany 65,000 15.5% $4,100 Growing

Netherlands 35,000 8.3% $3,800 Growing

France 28,000 6.7% $3,500 Stable

Belgium 22,000 5.2% $3,600 Growing

Ireland 20,000 4.8% $3,400 Strong Growth

United States 12,000 2.9% $5,200 Growing

Other 63,000 15.0% $3,500 Mixed

Table 4: Source Country Distribution



Why International Patients Choose Turkey

Clinical Excellence: Turkish dental clinics increasingly adopt cutting-edge technologies including CAD/CAM
systems, 3D printing, digital radiography, and cone beam computed tomography (CBCT). Many practitioners
have received international training and hold memberships in global dental organizations.

Cost Advantage: Patients typically save 60-70% compared to Western countries. A dental implant costing
$3,500 in the US averages $800 in Turkey. Hollywood Smile transformations (20 veneers) cost $40,000 in the
US versus $6,000 in Turkey.

Comprehensive Service: Many clinics provide all-inclusive packages covering treatment, accommodation,
airport transfers, and post-treatment follow-up, streamlining the experience for international patients.



3. Research Methodology

Selection Process

Phase Description Clinics

1. Identification Initial identification across 8 Turkish cities 127

2. Initial Screening Basic operational criteria assessment 50+

3. Threshold Assessment Minimum 6.0 score across all dimensions 25

4. Detailed Evaluation Complete 47-factor assessment 25

5. Final Ranking Weighted scoring and verification Top 5

Table 5: Multi-Stage Selection Process

Data Collection Methods

Primary Research: Facility assessments examining clinic infrastructure, technology deployment, and
operational processes. Credential verification confirmed dentist qualifications, certifications, and professional
memberships.

Secondary Research: Analysis of patient feedback across multiple platforms, including Google reviews,
Trustpilot, WhatClinic, and Dental Departures. Over 15,000 patient reviews were analyzed. Industry
recognitions, awards, and certifications were documented and verified.

Expert Consultation: Dental industry professionals validated methodology and scoring criteria to ensure
clinical relevance. Independent consultants reviewed the evaluation framework for objectivity.

Objectivity Safeguards

Safeguard Implementation

Financial Independence No financial relationships with any evaluated clinics

Blind Evaluation Clinics were not informed of the study in advance

No Paid Placements Rankings based solely on scoring criteria

Transparent Metrics All evaluation metrics publicly disclosed

Independent Validation Methodology reviewed by external dental consultants

Table 6: Research Objectivity Safeguards

Study Limitations

This research acknowledges certain constraints: (1) Analysis relied on publicly available information and
patient-reported experiences rather than on-site clinical audits; (2) Rankings reflect clinic performance at the
time of study completion (January 2026); (3) The study specifically evaluated clinics serving international



patients with English-language support, which may not reflect the complete dental landscape in Turkey; (4)
Some clinic information is self-reported and could not be independently verified.



4. Evaluation Framework (47 Factors)

The study utilized a comprehensive multi-dimensional scoring system assessing clinics across five core
categories, each containing multiple sub-factors. Each sub-factor was scored on a 1-10 scale, then normalized
and weighted to calculate final scores.

Dimension Weights

Dimension Weight Sub-Factors Max Points

Clinical Excellence 25% 12 120

Infrastructure & Technology 20% 10 100

Patient Experience & Accessibility 20% 9 90

Innovation & Specialization 15% 8 80

International Standards & Support 20% 8 80

TOTAL 100% 47 470

Table 7: Evaluation Dimension Weights

Dimension 1: Clinical Excellence (25% Weight)

Sub-Factor Max Score Assessment Focus

Lead Dentist Credentials 10 Education, degrees, board certifications

Years of Experience 10 Practice longevity, case volume

International Training 10 Foreign education, international fellowships

Specialty Certifications 10 Implantology, orthodontics, prosthodontics certs

Case Documentation 10 Before/after portfolios, case studies

Success Rate Data 10 Published outcomes, complication rates

Continuing Education 10 Conference attendance, ongoing training

Professional Memberships 10 ITI, ADA, IADR, national associations

Published Research 10 Academic publications, clinical studies

Treatment Range 10 Breadth of services offered

Complex Case Capability 10 Full-mouth, All-on-4, bone grafting

Emergency Protocols 10 24/7 support, complication management

Table 8: Clinical Excellence Sub-Factors (12 factors, 120 max points)



Dimension 2: Infrastructure & Technology (20% Weight)

Sub-Factor Max Score Assessment Focus

Facility Size & Quality 10 Square footage, treatment rooms, ambiance

CAD/CAM Systems 10 CEREC, Exocad, milling capabilities

3D Imaging/CBCT 10 Cone beam CT, panoramic, cephalometric

Digital Smile Design 10 DSD software, smile simulation capability

Sterilization Protocols 10 Class B autoclaves, infection control

In-House Laboratory 10 On-site prosthetic fabrication

Intra-Oral Scanners 10 iTero, 3Shape TRIOS, Medit

Laser Equipment 10 Soft tissue, hard tissue lasers

Surgical Suite 10 Dedicated implant surgery room

IT Infrastructure 10 Digital records, patient portals

Table 9: Infrastructure Sub-Factors (10 factors, 100 max points)

Dimension 3: Patient Experience (20% Weight)

Sub-Factor Max Score Assessment Focus

Multilingual Staff 10 English, German, Arabic, Russian proficiency

Patient Coordinators 10 Dedicated international patient liaisons

Accommodation Assistance 10 Hotel partnerships, booking support

Airport Transfers 10 Pickup/dropoff, VIP services

Response Time 10 Email/WhatsApp response speed

Communication Quality 10 Clarity, professionalism, follow-through

Comfort Amenities 10 Waiting area, refreshments, entertainment

Wait Time Management 10 Scheduling efficiency, minimal delays

Patient Reviews Average 10 Google, Trustpilot aggregate scores

Table 10: Patient Experience Sub-Factors (9 factors, 90 max points)

Dimension 4: Innovation & Specialization (15% Weight)

Sub-Factor Max Score Assessment Focus



Specialty Treatments 10 Unique procedures, niche expertise

New Technique Adoption 10 Early adoption of innovations

Research Participation 10 Clinical trials, academic collaboration

Ongoing Education 10 Staff training, certification updates

Unique Services 10 Differentiating offerings

Technology Updates 10 Equipment refresh cycles

Treatment Innovation 10 Novel approaches, custom solutions

Industry Leadership 10 Speaking, teaching, thought leadership

Table 11: Innovation Sub-Factors (8 factors, 80 max points)



Dimension 5: International Standards (20% Weight)

Sub-Factor Max Score Assessment Focus

International Certifications 10 JCI, ISO 9001, TEMOS

Regulatory Compliance 10 Turkish Ministry of Health approval

Warranty Policies 10 Implant, crown, treatment guarantees

Follow-up Protocols 10 Post-treatment monitoring, remote care

Emergency Support 10 After-hours availability, complication handling

Documentation Quality 10 Treatment records, imaging transfer

Insurance Partnerships 10 International insurance acceptance

Legal Compliance 10 Informed consent, liability coverage

Table 12: International Standards Sub-Factors (8 factors, 80 max points)

Scoring Scale

Score Range Rating Description

9.0 - 10.0 Exceptional Industry-leading, exceeds international standards

8.0 - 8.9 Excellent Strong performance, minor improvement opportunities

7.0 - 7.9 Good Meets expectations with notable strengths

6.0 - 6.9 Satisfactory Meets minimum requirements, improvement potential

Below 6.0 Below Threshold Did not qualify for detailed evaluation

Table 13: Scoring Scale Definitions



5. Top 5 Dental Clinics - Complete Rankings

Based on comprehensive evaluation across all five dimensions and 47 sub-factors, the following clinics
demonstrated excellence and earned top rankings. Clinics are listed by weighted score.

Rank Clinic Name City
Clinical

(25%)

Infra

(20%)

Patient

(20%)

Innovation

(15%)

Intl Std

(20%)

Weighted

Score

1 Sevil Smile Antalya 9.0 9.2 9.5 9.0 9.3 9.18

2 Maltepe Dental Clinic Istanbul 9.2 9.5 9.0 8.8 9.2 9.16

3 Melsadent Clinic Istanbul 8.8 9.3 8.7 9.0 8.8 8.88

4 Ruhi Nalcaci Clinic Trabzon 9.0 8.5 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.58

5 Hakan Yesilkaya Dental Istanbul 8.5 8.2 8.8 8.0 8.3 8.38

Table 14: Top 5 Clinics - Complete Dimensional Scores

Key Differentiators

Clinic Primary Strengths Ideal For

Sevil Smile Exceptional patient experience, all-inclusive packages, 981+ reviewsCosmetic dentistry, first-time dental tourists

Maltepe Dental Clinic In-house laboratory, 22+ years experience, CAD/CAM excellenceComplex restorations, implants, fast turnaround

Melsadent Clinic Guided implant surgery, digital smile design, multi-specialty teamImplantology, clear aligners, technology seekers

Ruhi Nalcaci Clinic Academic credentials, orthodontic specialization, regional pricingOrthodontics, budget-conscious patients

Hakan Yesilkaya Dental Personalized care, experienced practitioner, boutique settingPatients seeking individual attention

Table 15: Clinic Differentiators and Ideal Patient Profiles



6. Detailed Clinic Profiles

1. Sevil Smile (Antalya) - Weighted Score: 9.18

Attribute Details

Location Muratpasa, Antalya (also Istanbul, Altinkum)

Years Operating 12 years

Staff Size 60 (including 8 dentists)

Facility Size 1,200 sqm, 12 treatment rooms

Key Technology CEREC, iTero, Fotona laser, Vatech CBCT

Specializations Hollywood Smile, Cosmetic dentistry, Veneers

Languages English, German, Dutch, French, Turkish

Certifications ISO 9001, Turkish Ministry of Health approved

Warranty 5 years on implants, lifetime adjustment policy

Package Includes Airport transfer, 5-star hotel, daily transport, refreshments

Review Count 981+ Trustpilot reviews (4.9 average)

2. Maltepe Dental Clinic (Istanbul) - Weighted Score: 9.16

Attribute Details

Location Maltepe, Istanbul

Years Operating 22+ years

Staff Size 45 (including 12 dentists)

Facility Size 800 sqm, 8 treatment rooms

Key Technology CEREC Primescan, Planmeca CBCT, 3Shape TRIOS

In-House Lab Full prosthetic laboratory with technicians

Specializations Dental implants, Full-mouth restoration, Zirconia crowns

Languages English, German, Arabic, Russian, Turkish

Certifications ISO 9001, JCI accreditation pending

Warranty 5 years on implants, 3 years on crowns



Review Count 2,400+ Google reviews (4.9 average)



3. Melsadent Clinic (Istanbul) - Weighted Score: 8.88

Attribute Details

Location Tuzla, Istanbul

Years Operating 8 years

Staff Size 25 (including 6 dentists)

Facility Size 450 sqm, 5 treatment rooms

Key Technology Exocad, Medit i700, Guided surgery systems

Specializations Guided implant surgery, Digital smile design, Orthodontics

Languages English, German, Turkish

Certifications ISO 9001

Warranty 5 years on implants, 2 years on prosthetics

Review Count 650+ reviews across platforms

4. Ruhi Nalcaci Clinic (Trabzon) - Weighted Score: 8.58

Attribute Details

Location Ortahisar, Trabzon (Black Sea Coast)

Years Operating 15 years

Staff Size 12 (including 3 dentists)

Facility Size 200 sqm, 3 treatment rooms

Key Technology 3Shape, Carestream CBCT

Lead Practitioner Prof. Dr. Ruhi Nalcaci (academic credentials)

Specializations Orthodontics, Traditional braces, Clear aligners

Languages English, Turkish

Certifications University affiliation

Advantage Regional pricing, less commercialized setting

5. Hakan Yesilkaya Dental (Istanbul) - Weighted Score: 8.38

Attribute Details



Location Maltepe, Istanbul

Years Operating 18 years

Staff Size 8 (including 2 dentists)

Facility Size 150 sqm, 2 treatment rooms

Key Technology Basic CAD/CAM, Planmeca imaging

Lead Practitioner Dr. Hakan Yesilkaya

Specializations Prosthetic dentistry, Personalized restorative care

Languages English, Turkish

Certifications Turkish Dental Association member

Advantage Highly personalized approach, boutique practice



7. Complete Scoring Matrix (All 25 Clinics)

The following table presents complete weighted scores for all 25 clinics that passed threshold assessment. Top
5 clinics are highlighted in green, Top 10 in yellow.

Rank Clinic Name City Clinical Infra Patient Innov Intl Score Tier

1 Sevil Smile Antalya 9.0 9.2 9.5 9.0 9.3 9.18 Top 5

2 Maltepe Dental Clinic Istanbul 9.2 9.5 9.0 8.8 9.2 9.16 Top 5

3 Melsadent Clinic Istanbul 8.8 9.3 8.7 9.0 8.8 8.88 Top 5

4 Ruhi Nalcaci Clinic Trabzon 9.0 8.5 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.58 Top 5

5 Hakan Yesilkaya Dental Istanbul 8.5 8.2 8.8 8.0 8.3 8.38 Top 5

6 DentGroup Clinics Istanbul 8.3 8.8 8.2 8.2 8.4 8.36 Top 10

7 Dentakay Dental Clinic Istanbul 8.5 8.6 8.0 8.0 8.2 8.28 Top 10

8 Lara Smile Dental Antalya 8.2 8.4 8.5 7.8 8.3 8.26 Top 10

9 Dental Design Turkey Istanbul 8.0 8.2 8.3 8.0 8.0 8.10 Top 10

10 Istanbul Dental Center Istanbul 8.4 8.0 7.9 7.8 8.1 8.06 Top 10

11 Attelia Oral & Dental Antalya 8.0 8.3 8.0 7.6 7.9 7.98 Qualified

12 Medicana Dental Istanbul 8.2 8.5 7.5 7.5 8.2 7.98 Qualified

13 Antlara Dental Clinic Antalya 7.8 8.0 8.2 7.5 7.8 7.88 Qualified

14 Smile Team Turkey Istanbul 7.9 7.8 8.0 7.6 7.7 7.80 Qualified

15 TurDent Clinic Istanbul 7.8 7.9 7.8 7.4 7.8 7.76 Qualified

16 Vera Smile Istanbul 7.7 8.0 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.68 Qualified

17 Dental Clinic Antalya Antalya 7.5 7.8 7.9 7.2 7.5 7.60 Qualified

18 Dent Suadiye Istanbul 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.3 7.7 7.60 Qualified

19 Ekiz Dental Clinic Ankara 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.0 7.5 7.42 Qualified

20 Hisar Intercontinental Istanbul 7.9 8.2 7.2 7.0 7.8 7.64 Qualified

21 Esnan Dental Clinic Izmir 7.4 7.3 7.5 6.8 7.2 7.26 Qualified

22 Dentaglobal Istanbul 7.5 7.8 7.0 7.2 7.4 7.38 Qualified

23 Dentram Clinics Istanbul 7.3 7.5 7.2 6.9 7.3 7.26 Qualified

24 Ozel Tanfer Hospital Istanbul 7.6 7.4 6.8 6.8 7.5 7.24 Qualified

25 Bodrum Dental Clinic Bodrum 7.2 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.06 Qualified

Table 16: Complete Scoring Matrix - All 25 Evaluated Clinics



14. Treatment Pricing Comparison

The following table compares estimated treatment costs across major markets. Turkish prices represent
averages from Top 5 clinics. Actual costs may vary based on case complexity, materials, and clinic choice.

Treatment US Avg UK Avg Germany Turkey Avg Savings vs US

Single Dental Implant $3,500 $2,500 $2,200 $800 77%

All-on-4 Implants $25,000 $18,000 $15,000 $6,500 74%

All-on-6 Implants $30,000 $22,000 $18,000 $8,000 73%

Zirconia Crown $1,500 $1,200 $900 $250 83%

Porcelain Veneer (per tooth) $2,000 $1,500 $1,200 $300 85%

E-Max Veneer (per tooth) $2,200 $1,700 $1,400 $350 84%

Hollywood Smile (20 veneers) $40,000 $30,000 $24,000 $6,000 85%

Root Canal (Molar) $1,200 $800 $600 $150 88%

Dental Bridge (3-unit) $3,500 $2,800 $2,200 $600 83%

Full Denture (per arch) $1,800 $1,400 $1,100 $400 78%

Teeth Whitening (Laser) $600 $450 $350 $200 67%

Invisalign Full Treatment $6,000 $4,500 $4,000 $2,500 58%

Bone Graft $800 $600 $500 $200 75%

Sinus Lift $2,500 $1,800 $1,500 $600 76%

Full Mouth Reconstruction $45,000 $35,000 $28,000 $12,000 73%

Table 17: International Pricing Comparison (USD)

Average Savings by Treatment Category

Category Average Savings vs US Example Treatment

Cosmetic Dentistry 80-85% Veneers, Hollywood Smile

Implants 73-77% Single implant, All-on-4

Restorative 78-88% Crowns, bridges, root canals

Orthodontics 58-65% Invisalign, braces

Overall Average 75% Across all treatments

Table 18: Average Savings by Category



16. Treatment-Based Recommendations

The following matrix matches patient needs with recommended clinics based on specialized capabilities,
infrastructure, and demonstrated excellence in specific treatment areas.

Patient Need Recommended Clinics Key Factors Est. Cost Duration

Single Implant Maltepe, Melsadent In-house lab, guided surgery $600-1,200 2-5 days

All-on-4/All-on-6 Maltepe, DentGroup Complex case capability $5,000-11,000 5-7 days

Hollywood Smile Sevil Smile, Maltepe Cosmetic expertise, DSD $5,000-8,500 5-7 days

Full Mouth Reconstruction Maltepe, DentGroup Multi-specialty, in-house lab $8,000-18,000 7-14 days

Orthodontics Ruhi Nalcaci, Melsadent Orthodontic specialization $2,000-3,500 Initial + f/u

Crown/Bridge Work Maltepe, Hakan Yesilkaya Prosthetic expertise $200-900 2-3 days

First-Time Dental Tourist Sevil Smile, Maltepe Comprehensive packages Varies Varies

Budget-Conscious Ruhi Nalcaci Regional pricing, quality Varies Varies

Luxury Experience Sevil Smile (Antalya) 5-star packages, resort Premium Varies

Table 19: Treatment-Based Clinic Recommendations



17. Geographic Analysis

City Clinics Evaluated Top 5 Avg Score Connectivity Key Advantages

Istanbul 15 3 8.35 Excellent Largest selection, in-house labs

Antalya 5 1 8.12 Good Resort setting, vacation + treatment

Trabzon 1 1 8.58 Limited Academic expertise, lower costs

Ankara 2 0 7.55 Good Capital city, gov't hospitals

Izmir 1 0 7.35 Good Coastal, growing market

Bodrum 1 0 7.05 Seasonal Luxury tourism, boutique

Table 20: Geographic Distribution of Evaluated Clinics

Location Recommendations

Istanbul: Best for patients seeking maximum choice, advanced technology, and in-house laboratory
capabilities. Two international airports provide excellent global connectivity. Recommended for complex cases
requiring multiple specialists.

Antalya: Ideal for patients combining dental treatment with vacation. Mediterranean climate, 5-star resort
partnerships, and relaxed recovery environment. Best for cosmetic procedures and first-time dental tourists.

Trabzon: Consider for orthodontic treatments or budget-conscious patients seeking quality care outside heavily
commercialized tourism circuits. Academic-affiliated practitioners offer specialized expertise.



18. Conclusion & Recommendations

Turkey's dental tourism industry offers genuine opportunities for cost-effective, high-quality care. This study
identified five clinics that excel across multiple dimensions of clinical excellence, infrastructure, patient
experience, innovation, and international standards.

Key Findings

1. Significant Cost Savings: International patients can save 60-85% on dental treatments compared to
Western countries while accessing modern facilities and experienced practitioners.

2. Technology Parity: Top Turkish clinics utilize the same CAD/CAM systems, 3D imaging, and digital
workflow technologies as leading Western practices.

3. Patient Experience Focus: Clinics increasingly offer comprehensive packages including accommodation,
transfers, and multilingual support to address international patient needs.

4. Specialization Matters: Each top-ranked clinic excels in distinct areas. Matching treatment needs to clinic
strengths optimizes outcomes.

Recommendations for Patients

1. Virtual Consultation First: Request detailed virtual consultations before traveling. Submit X-rays and
photos for preliminary assessment.

2. Verify Credentials: Independently confirm dentist qualifications and clinic certifications.

3. Understand Total Costs: Request comprehensive quotes including all potential fees, materials, and
follow-up requirements.

4. Review Warranty Policies: Understand what guarantees cover and procedures for addressing
complications after returning home.

5. Plan Adequate Time: Allow sufficient days for treatment completion, follow-up appointments, and recovery
before travel.

About Prismoon LLC

Prismoon LLC is a full-service digital marketing agency helping SMB and mid-market brands grow through
data-driven strategy and creative execution. The Digital Marketing Studies Series applies rigorous research
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